

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No.1324 of 2021

Balram Prasad Mathuri & Ors.Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Jharkhand through the

Chief Secretary & Ors. Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Madhav Prasad, Adv.

For the State : Mr. K.K. Singh, S.C.I.

For the NHAI : Ms. Sweety Topno, Adv.

06/09.09.2024: It has been informed by the counsel for the petitioner(s) that the petitioner No.4 is no more and as such adjournment has been sought for filing substitution petition.

As prayed for, list this case after three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Ravi/-
Uploaded